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Yesterday was a break day but a number of teams opted to go
out for fun, and they found some more nice size fish. And then
in the evening we had the BBQ at Cindi’s house. It was lovely
that two contributors to the magazine — Sue Pearman and
Crayton — come along for drinks. His daughter Lynn
accompanied Crayton.

It is great to have Paula Fingland
here again, the last time she was at an event was in the early
90’s.The ladies thought Danny’s phones ring tone, a reel
going off, was very funny. They were also seen eyeing up
the jewelry, which is part of the raffles for Saturday at the
prize presentation.
Pelagic donated lots of
useful items and one
angler has his heart set on a pair of sunglasses they
sent. We also have a gift certificate from Hamilton
Princess, the co-coordinators need that one. Marine
Locker donated a GoPro.

David returned a number 11 tag that he stole, sorry got
misplaced in his bag. It was probably Scott’s fault, as he
was that number in 2012. Don’t you love how we have
all these records!




Stephen Crawford entertained us for the
' cocktail hour.

Fourways (MEF) provided another great
dinner and an amazing profiterole tuna for

dessert.
The kids were first to answer the call that dinner was

ready, you can always count on them. Chef Racai did
an excellent job of cooking all the food but especially
the fish, kindly donated by the captains last night.
There were only a few pieces left in the end. It was
nice that some of T g

them could join us as
well. We seem to be
mentioning food a lot
in these tatlers, but
then there has been
something good every day — Monday’s fish ‘n’ chips,
Tuesday’s dock food was fajitas, today was teppanyaki and
tomorrow will be pasta.

Everybody headed home around 9.15pm as it
was another early morning start.




And yes the editor was at her usual spot at 5.15am.
Reel Anglers and Neil’s rooms at Rosemont happen
to face the car park so they can see when their rides
arrive. Well not this morning, they were still having
breakfast.

RA was still at
Playmate by 5.30am.
There was a bit of
breeze today so Kevin
should be happy that he
could get a kite up.

Well mother nature decided to make
us sweet a bit, and not from the heat
but a few rain showers as we were
trying to set up on the dock. In the end it turned out to be a lovely
evening. As it was we had wait, Maverick stopped to fuel up! And
didn’t arrive till around 5.15pm, half an hour later than Tuesday.
The Mitchell’s couldn’t catch a fish between them but Neil had a
whopper yellowfin tuna. It weighed in at 65.91b.

]

Next in was SHAC, they finally had a couple of fish to
weigh after just releases on Tuesday. Nitin weighed a
191b almaco jack and released a couple blackfin, Keith’s
# blackfin tuna was right on the nose of 181Ib, and he also
. released another one. He is no longer an ILTT virgin.
Trevor also got blackfin release.

. Philly For Rum also

| weighed 2 fish caught
by Marty - a 26.71b
blackfin and 20.81b barracuda. Peter managed to add a few
more points to the team with a blackfin release.

BAC weighed 3 fish, but
it seems only 2 made it
on to the scoreboard. It
will count toward club trophy points though. Kip had a
19.61b wahoo and Mark a 61.4lb tuna, he also got a
blackfin release. Your editor got him all excited by
saying it was bigger than Neil’s, sorry about that, can’t
¢ keep track of it all.




The buzz on the dock was that this next team had a
marlin release, was it a blue or white. They were all
smiles coming in, and so they should have been, as they
had 2 nice yellowfin to weigh. The verdict, a white! Yes
the video was verified and there was a bit of a protest by
Cindy as the date wasn’t obvious. Please make sure we
can clearly see the date when releasing. David’s fish only
weighed 64.31b, which relieved Neil. Scott’s fish was
1.11b smaller.

Mama bear, Paula had to
get a picture or two of
i her 2 boys with their big fish and Aron, with one A, was
more than pleased with his marlin. It was a good day for
, all three, making the team second for the day. Ok enough,
./ otherwise I’ll be here all night and miss seeing them have
breakfast again.

Of course BWT had to come in just after RA and Danny
started his teasing by

throwing a shirt at
David. At the dinner last night David handled the extra
shirt that Danny had bought and had to trade it in.
Maybe he should have kept it for luck, although he has
Bobby who caught 56.71b wahoo and 52.9In
yellowfin, so probably doesn’t need it. Anyway I’ll
leave you to watch the video I believe will be floating
around digital space in the near future. Paul also got a
yellowfin 53.91b. The team were 3™ for the day but
could possibly been 2™. They get the good sportsmen award as 2 anglers were hooked a
third came onto the kite and unfortunately the wrong angler touched the rod and tried to
hand it off. Danny immediately said the fish had to be cut off.

Andrew Marshall and Mark were spotted carrying Neil’s fish
off, must have sold it whole.

Grandpa David S had a special
visitor at the dock this evening,
§ his grand daughter, but it was
* grandma Diane who kept her,
B he was probably a bit stinky.

Matthew Crumley the mate on Reel addiction was spotted wearing an
ILTT shirt from 1997, along with his Goslings cool down towel.
He is a past president of the club.

Why all the waftle? well the Mafia men only had releases today, so
didn’t get a picture and we had to wait 20 minutes for the next team,
so figured you could wait too.




And the word around bar and food was that they had big fish. Well I guess it’s not the size
of your rod but how you use it!

. And this new team definitely knows
| how. You can see the list of all the
weights but the smallest 30.91b
~caught by Craig and the biggest also
. caught by him was drum roll........
66.81b! Poor Neil! beaten by under a
pound.

i When it was mentioned that we
could just use the same picture
for each day as Craig had the
largest fish on Tuesday, he went
and got the rod he caught this
fish on to have his picture taken. It was only a joke! All
those fish made Niel high point rod for the day, beating
~out Craig and them top team for the day.

WELL DONE!

Mark got his workout for the day, he has a bike race on
Sunday morning.

| Poor Team Overload isn’t having any luck in
getting those big fish. Wayne got the only release
fish for the day. Then Mark decided he wanted to
make sure they had their paper working in on time,
before 6.30pm

Everybody enjoyed the food and booze while waiting
for the results. I will let you read then yourselves as it’s
11.25 and I still have to edit the pictures to go with
stories.

If anybody has any pictures or video you would like to
share with the editor and the rest of your anglers, yes we
like to see what you get up to all day, then you can send
them to bermudailtt@gmail.com via email or
wetransfer.com

See you on the dock for the final day. Time for my bed at 12.45am



Bermuda Anglers Club - ILTT 2016

High Point FISH for Day 3

Thursday, June 23

Points

Tuna - Yellowfin 12 66.8 3,099 Craig Maclintyre
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 65.9 3,016 Neil McKinney
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 64.3 2,871 David Fingland
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 63.2 2,774 Scott Deal

Tuna - Yellowfin 12 614 2,618 Mark Henneberger
Wahoo 12 56.7 2,233 Bobby Rego
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 56.0 2,178 Niel Jones

Tuna - Yellowfin 12 53.9 2,018 Paul Fox

Tuna - Yellowfin 12 529 1,943 Bobby Rego
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 527 1,929 Matthew Strong
Marlin - White 12 0.0 1,700 r Aaron Long
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 474 1,560 Niel Jones

Tuna - Yellowfin 12 453 1,425 Niel Jones

Tuna - Yellowfin 12 327 743 Craig Maclntyre
Wahoo 12 30.9 663 Craig Macintyre
Tuna - Blackfin 12 26.7 495 Martin Lautman
Barracuda 12 20.8 300 Martin Lautman
Wahoo 12 196 267 Kip Froud
Almaco Jack 12 19.0 251 Nitin Aggarwal
Tuna - Blackfin 12 18.0 225 Keith Pearman
Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Wayne Correia
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 0.0 70 r Edward Pereira
Tuna - Yellowfin 12 0.0 70 r Andy Pereira
Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Mark Henneberger
Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Nitin Aggarwal
Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Trevor Gillis
Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Keith Pearman

23 June 2016



Bermuda Anglers Club - ILTT 2016

High Point FISH for Day 3

Thursday, June 23

Points

Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Nitin Aggarwal
Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Neil McKinney
Tuna - Blackfin 12 0.0 70 r Peter Brandow

Bermuda Anglers Club - 2016

High Point TEAM for Day3

Thursday, June 23

Points Accumulative Points
Pelagic Playas 11,596 7 19,465 17
Reel Anglers 7,345 3 8,285 8
Bermuda Water Tours 6,193 3 14,517 11
bait & Switch 3,086 2 11,051 9
Bermuda Anglers Club 2,955 3 4,558 6
Philly For Rum 866 3 2,065 7
Sea Horse Anglers Club 756 6 826 7
The Portugese Mafia 140 2 4,347 11

23 June 2016
Team Overload 70 1 140 2
33006 _30

23 June 2016



Bermuda Anglers Club - ILTT 2016

Thursdav.

High Point Rod for Day 3

June 23

Points

Total to Date

27
28
34

15
16

35
29
17
10
19
20

12

18
11
23
33
14
21
24
22

37

Niel Jones

Craig Maclntyre
Bobby Rego

Neil McKinney
David Fingland
Scott Deal

Mark Henneberger
Paul Fox
Matthew Strong
Aaron Long
Martin Lautman
Nitin Aggarwal
Keith Pearman
Kip Froud
Edward Pereira
Peter Brandow
Trevor Gillis
Andy Pereira
Wayne Correia
Danny Fox

Ricky Sousa
Jorge Amaro
Andrew Marshall
David Ross DeSilva
Eric Hirschberg
Mark Mitchell
Sean Corriea

Cindy Mitchell

5,163
4,504
4,176
3,086
2,871
2,774
2,688
2,018
1,929
1,700
796
391
295
267
70

70

70

70

70

9,607
7,173
8,293
8,060
2,941
3,504
2,688
5,180
2,685
1,840
796
391
295
1,730
1,537
323
140
620
140
1,044
2,190

947

2,991



Bermuda Anglers Club - ILTT 2016

High Point Rod for Day

Points

Total to Date

38

36

Adam Hirschberg

David Skinner 140
Kevin Fox
33,006 30
Bermuda Anglers Club - ILTT 2016
High Point Team
Accummaltive Points
Pelagic Playas 19,465 17
Bermuda Water Tours 14,517 11
bait & Switch 11,051 9
Reel Anglers 8,285 8
Bermuda Anglers Club 4,558 6
The Portugese Mafia 4,347 11
Philly For Rum 2,065 7
Sea Horse Anglers Club 826 7
Team Overload 140 2



Bermuda Anglers Club - ILTT 2016

23 June 2016

Overall High Point ROD

Accumlative Points

27

34

28
35
16

15

29
14

17

12
33

10
11

19

20
23

18
38
21

22

24

36

37

Niel Jones
Bobby Rego

Neil McKinney
Craig Maclintyre
Paul Fox

Scott Deal
Cindy Mitchell
David Fingland
Mark Henneberger
Matthew Strong
Ricky Sousa
Aaron Long

Kip Froud
Edward Pereira
Danny Fox

Eric Hirschberg
Martin Lautman
Andy Pereira
Nitin Aggarwal
Peter Brandow
Keith Pearman
Wayne Correia
David Skinner
Trevor Gillis
Adam Hirschberg

Jorge Amaro

David Ross DeSilva
Mark Mitchell
Andrew Marshall
Kevin Fox

Sean Corriea

9,607
8,293
8,060
7,173
5,180
3,504
2,991
2,941
2,688
2,685
2,190
1,840
1,730
1,537
1,044
947
796
620
391
323
295
140
140

140



